CH \$340.00 2814685

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376234

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reed Elsevier Group PLC		02/25/2015	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELX GROUP PLC	
Street Address:	1-3 Strand	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	WC2N5JR	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Number	Word Mark			
2814685	REED EXHIBITIONS			
2859540	REED EXHIBITIONS			
2839710	REED EXHIBITIONS			
2839711	REED EXHIBITIONS			
4461810				
2822440				
2799013				
2842356				
3145841				
2830682				
3253392	REED TRAVEL EXHIBITIONS			
3986765	REEDPOP			
3982454	REEDPOP			
	2814685 2859540 2839710 2839711 4461810 2822440 2799013 2842356 3145841 2830682 3253392 3986765			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367235181

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-723-5180

Email: jarcher@ennsandarcher.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0938

900356969

Correspondent Name: Julia C. Archer Address Line 1: 939 Burke Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELX PLC NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia C. Archer
SIGNATURE:	/jarcher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reed Elsevier PLC to RELX PLC name change document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0939



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 2746616

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

REED ELSEVIER GROUP PLC

a company incorporated as public limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

RELX GROUP PLC

Given at Companies House on 25th February 2015



RECORDED: 03/10/2016



TRADEMARK REEL: 005748 FRAME: 0940